

ACADIAN FEDERAL **CREDIT UNION** 102 Sunbeam Lane Lafayette, LA 70506

Phone: 337-233-6744 Fax: 337-233-4874 www.acadianfcu.org

Hours of Operation: Lobby: Monday – Friday 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Drive-up Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Don't Forget for your Convenience...

Home Banking, Bill Pay, ATM machine, and Night Drop Available 24 hours a day 7 days a week





We Do Business in Accordance with the Federal Fair Housing Law and the Equal Credit Opportunity Act







Proudly serving our members since 1950

March 2020

Message from Acadian Federal Credit Union Chairman of the Board of Directors and CEO COVID-19

On March 16, 2020, a decision was made to close Acadian Federal Credit Union's lobby and to continue regular hours through the drive-thru where we are able to accommodate full service. Closing our lobby temporarily was a step-in safety for our members and staff. Full staff is here to assist. There is no better time than this to sign up for Home Banking, Bill Pay and E-statement. We remain as focused as ever on the financial wellness of the members we serve.

Bennett Dugas, Chairman

Sandra Williams, CEO

70th Annual Meeting and Banquet was a great success

On Saturday March 9th, at the Scott Event Center, Acadian Federal Credit Union members and guest along with staff, and volunteers gathered to celebrate another successful year. It was a fun night filled with great food and lots of cash prizes given out totaling \$1,500.00.

Our \$1,500.00 scholarship award was presented to this year's winner, Brett Thibodeaux, son of Glen and Keena Thibodeaux. Congratulations Brett, we wish you all the best.

We would like to congratulate the board members that were re-elected to serve a two-year term: Bennett Dugas, Mitchell Castille, Randall Simon. Your 2020 Board of directors are: Bennett Dugas-Chairman, Mitchell Castille-Vice Chairman, Randall Simon-Secretary/Treasurer, Angela Lebouef-Director/Supervisory Committee Chairperson, and Tony Dugas-Director.



If times are hitting you hard, We are here to Help!

Contact us at 337-233-6744 or generalinfo@acadianfcu.org



Skip-a-payment available all year round. Contact our loan department for details

Limited Time Offer Share Certificate Minimum Investment \$5,000 .70% apy*

Term 4 months Dividends paid at Maturity Apy=annual percentage yield Early withdrawal many reduce earning Nonrenewable share certificate special Federally insured by NCLA

Credit Union[®]

MORE SAVINGS. MORE POSSIBILITIES.



There are more reasons than ever to love being a member of Acadian Federal Credit Union.

Your credit union membership is about the trust and care of community, built around where you live, work and play. That's why Acadian Federal Credit Union membership saves you money through exclusive member-only offers through our trusted partners. Through Love My Credit Union Rewards, credit union members have saved over **\$2 billion** with offers like:

» Credit union members get **\$200 when you switch to Sprint**! Plus, **\$100** Annual Loyalty Cash Rewards and **25% off select accessories** in Sprint retail stores.

- » Credit union membership also saves you up to \$15 on TurboTax federal products.
- » Members save on SimpliSafe, the #1 expert pick for home security.
- » Save 30% on premium identity protection from Financial Lock.
- » Save on car maintenance + get \$10 off your first service using CarAdvise.

» Acadian Federal Credit Union members can save big with an exclusive discount from the **TruStage Home & Auto Insurance Program**.

Learn all about how your Acadian Federal Credit Union membership gets you all these exclusive savings and more at <u>LoveMyCreditUnion.org</u>. Check them out and start enjoying credit union member benefits you never knew you had.

Limited time offers. Activ. Fee: Up to \$30/line. Credit approval req. Cash Reward Offers: Phone lines only w/ 1 line on Unlimited Plus or Unlimited Premium plan. Avail. for eligible credit union members & member employees, \$100/line, max 2 lines. Req. activ. at point of sale. Excl. prepaid & ports made between Sprint or related entities. Limit 1 Sprint Perks Corp ID per acct. No add'l. discounts apply. Loyalty Reward: \$100/acct./yr. when acct. remains active and in good standing each yr. Transfer Reward: Existing Sprint customers who validate or transfer to the Sprint Cash Reward Program are eligible for a \$100/acct./yr. deposit on 12 mo. anniversary. Deposit: Cash Reward issued by CU Solutions Group. Sprint acct. must remain active and in good standing for 31 days to receive Cash Reward. Allow 8-10 wks. for Cash Reward to be deposited to your Credit Union acct. If the Cash Reward does not appear after 10 wks., visit lovemycreditunion.org/reward-tracker. Satisfaction Guarantee: Call us to deactivate & return to place of purch. with complete, undamaged phone/device & receipt w/in 30 days of activ. Well refund your phone/device cost. so: charges & activ. fee. Excl. infl. usage not incl. in plan, prem. content & 3rd party billing. Well refund your phone/device cost. Sprint dealer may impose add'l. fees. A \$45 restocking fee may apply. Visit sprint.com/returns. Other Terms: Offer/coverage not avail. everywhere or for all phones/networks. May not be combinable with other offers. Accounts that cancel lines within 30 days of activating on promo pricing may void savings. Offer, terms, restrictions, & options subject to change & may be modified, discontinued, or terminated at any time without notice. Restrictions apply. © 2019 Sprint. All rights reserved. Sprint & the logo are trademarks of Sprint. Other marks are the property of their respective owners.